JOE MANCHIN IlI

3IN1

6 ARMED SERVICES

Lnited States Senate S ———
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4804 il
April 7, 2023
The Honorable Patty Murray The Honorable John Boozman
Chair Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Military Construction, Subcommittee on Military Construction,
Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies
Dirksen Senate Office Building, Room 125 Hart Senate Office Building, Room 125
Washington, D.C., 20510 Washington, D.C., 20510

Dear Chair Murray and Ranking Member Boozman:

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
Congressionally Directed Spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Military
Construction, Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent with the
requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

| appreciate your distinguished leadership on this important bill, as well as the assistance
that your exceptional staff provide to mine. If you have questions regarding any of my requests,
please contact Seth Gainer on my staff at (202) 228-6688.

With warmest regards,

Joe Manchin Il
United States Senator
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Manchin, Joe(D-WV) Military Construction and VA

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

WV Army National Guard

130th Airlift Wing, WV Air National Guard

130th Airlift Wing, WV Air National Guard

WV Army National Guard

WV Army National Guard

WV National GuardCamp Dawson and the
197th Regional Training Institute, WV Army
National Guard

WV Air National Guard

WV Air National Guard

WV Army National Guard

WV Army National Guard

Project Purpose
Meets standards for anti-terrorism and
force protection.

Supports the new C-130] mission in
Charleston

Supports the new C-130] mission in
Charleston

Addresses currently space requirements

Develops the WV National Guard Small
Business Center.

Ensures all soldiers at Camp Dawson
have access to meet physical fitness
standards.

Supports the training of personnel with
an indoor small arms range

Supports multiple terrorism and force
protection deficiencies.

Meets standards for anti-terrorism and
force protection.

Takes on the Homeland Response Force
Mission from Pennsylvania

Project
Location

Bluefield WV

Charleston WV

Charleston WV

Charleston WV

Charleston WV

Kingwood WV

Martinsburg
wv

Martinsburg
WV

Parkersburg
Y

Red House WV

Amount
Requested
($000)
$1,950
$3,000

$2,500

$4,800

$595

$8,300

$7,000

$875

$33,000

$9,100



