SUITE 306 HART BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224–3954



COMMITTEES APPROPRIATIONS ARMED SERVICES ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES VETERANS' AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4804

April 7, 2023

The Honorable Patty MurrayTheChairRSubcommittee on Military Construction,Subcommittee on Military Construction,Veterans Affairs, and Related AgenciesVDirksen Senate Office Building, Room 125HWashington, D.C., 20510W

The Honorable John Boozman Ranking Member Subcommittee on Military Construction, Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies Hart Senate Office Building, Room 125 Washington, D.C., 20510

Dear Chair Murray and Ranking Member Boozman:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the Congressionally Directed Spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Military Construction, Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

I appreciate your distinguished leadership on this important bill, as well as the assistance that your exceptional staff provide to mine. If you have questions regarding any of my requests, please contact Seth Gainer on my staff at (202) 228-6688.

With warmest regards,

Jauch

Joe Manchin III United States Senator

Manchin, Joe(D-WV) Military Construction and VA Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
WV Army National Guard	Meets standards for anti-terrorism and force protection.	Bluefield WV	\$1,950
130th Airlift Wing, WV Air National Guard	Supports the new C-130J mission in Charleston	Charleston WV	\$3,000
130th Airlift Wing, WV Air National Guard	Supports the new C-130J mission in Charleston	Charleston WV	\$2,500
WV Army National Guard	Addresses currently space requirements	Charleston WV	\$4,800
WV Army National Guard	Develops the WV National Guard Small Business Center.	Charleston WV	\$595
WV National GuardCamp Dawson and the 197th Regional Training Institute, WV Army National Guard	Ensures all soldiers at Camp Dawson have access to meet physical fitness standards.	Kingwood WV	\$8,300
WV Air National Guard	Supports the training of personnel with an indoor small arms range	Martinsburg WV	\$7,000
WV Air National Guard	Supports multiple terrorism and force protection deficiencies.	Martinsburg WV	\$875
WV Army National Guard	Meets standards for anti-terrorism and force protection.	Parkersburg WV	\$33,000
WV Army National Guard	Takes on the Homeland Response Force Mission from Pennsylvania	Red House WV	\$9,100